

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000611

Date 17 November 2016

Registered Childminders

Request:

I would like to make the following Freedom of Information request:

- 1. How many childminders are registered in your Authority's area? What was the figure in each year since 2009/10 inclusive?
 - 2009/10 there were 308
 - 2011/12 there were 207
 - 2013/14 there were 159
 - 2015/16 there are currently 115
- 2. How many childminders in your area offer a flexible service including care outside of traditional working hours? What was the figure in each year since 2009/10 inclusive?
 - There are 4 childminders who currently offer a flexible service we do not hold data on this for previous years.